
WOMEN'S MAIN DRAW
1 RIERA, Virginia ARG

GOENAGA GARCIA, Carmen ESP

Q PECO, Kaori ESP
FOGUER LAPUENTE, Sara ESP

DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana ESP
GALLARDO SALVADO, Alba ESP

BARRERA DE LA FUENTE, Marta ESP
CAPARROS MALDONADO, Marta ESP

WC PAPPACENA, Chiara ITA
VALENZUELA, Daiara ARG

LL ANDREJSZKI, Dora HUN
HECHENBERGER, Karin SUI

SCHUCK SILVA, Manuela BRA
PUJALS PEREZ, Sara ESP

8 MERINO SAEZ, Melania ESP
CARNICERO MARTIN, Esther ESP

5 ORSI, Carolina ITA
RODRIGUEZ, Nuria ESP

MARTINEZ FORTUN, Patricia ESP
CANOVAS PAREDES, Noa ESP

Q ESCACENA MONTERO, Claudia ESP
LUJAN RODRIGUEZ, Laura ESP

MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria ESP
MONTES CABRUJA, Jana ESP

POLO BAUTISTA, Julia ESP
VANO MARTIN, Lorena ITA

Q PEREZ MOMHA, Alba ESP
LOPEZ LOPEZ, Rebeca ESP

BLANCO ROJO, Alicia ESP
VIVANCOS, Nuria ESP

4 SHARIFOVA, Ksenia
MARTINEZ GOMEZ, Lucia ESP

3 GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina ESP
IGLESIAS SEGADOR, Victoria ESP

PERALTA EXPOSITO, Lucia ESP
RIBEIRO, Patricia Maria POR

WC PETRELLI, Carolina ITA
STELLATO, Emily ITA

CAÑELLAS RODERO, Ariadna ESP
NAVARRO LOPEZ-BARAJAS, Teresa ESP

NAVARRO BJÖRK, Carolina SWE
RODRIGUEZ ABAJO, Maria Eulalia ESP

CASTILLO VELARDE, Carla ESP
ARELLANO NAVARRO, Marta ESP

CASTILLON GAMEZ, Carmen ESP
VARO RAMOS, Ana ESP

7 BIDAHORRIA, Julieta ARG
COLLOMBON, Alix FRA

6 TALAVAN, Marta ESP
NOGUEIRA, Ana Catarina POR

CASALI, Carlotta ITA
SORIANO PEREZ, Arantxa ESP

LOBO, Marina ESP
SAIZ VALLEJO, Sofia ESP

Q SANDU, Raluca MON
VAL LOPEZ, Ivet ESP

MARCHETTI, Giorgia ITA
GODALLIER, Lea FRA

LAS HERAS, Barbara ESP
PEREZ ORTIZ, Agueda ESP

AGUILAR CARRILLO, Noemi ESP
PARMIGIANI, Martina ITA

2 OSORO ULRICH, Aranzazu ARG
MARRERO MARRERO, Marta ESP

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Round of 32
€ 356 7 pt

Round of 16
€ 713 22 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 1,200 45 pt

Semifinals
€ 1,800 90 pt

Final
€ 3,300 150 pt

Winner
€ 6,000 250 pt

Tournament Director
Maria Lodovica Binaghi

RELEASED
14 Jul 2024

2:50 PM

Supervisor
José Luís Martinez

Referee
Simone Bosca

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. RIERA, Virginia / GOENAGA GARCIA, Carmen 5772
2. OSORO ULRICH, Aranzazu / MARRERO MARRERO, Marta 3393
3. GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina / IGLESIAS SEGADOR, Victoria 3177
4. SHARIFOVA, Ksenia / MARTINEZ GOMEZ, Lucia 3144
5. ORSI, Carolina / RODRIGUEZ, Nuria 3135
6. TALAVAN, Marta / NOGUEIRA, Ana Catarina 2857
7. BIDAHORRIA, Julieta / COLLOMBON, Alix 2274
8. MERINO SAEZ, Melania / CARNICERO MARTIN, Esther 2249

Withdrawals
S. Bellver Fructuoso / M.
Borrero

Lucky
Losers/Alternates
D. Andrejszki / K.
Hechenberger

Retirements

FIP PLATINUM SARDEGNA
CAGLIARI, ITA

Jul 14- Jul 20, 2024 | € 120,000

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32


